
1- 0.8- 0.6- 0.4- 0.2-
0

5

10

68% CL

95% CL

0.2- 0.1- 0 0.1 0.2

a2f
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

210
ln

 L
D

 -
2
 

CMSPreliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

Observed, fix others

Expected, fix others

Observed, float others

Expected, float others

1- 0.8- 0.6- 0.4- 0.2-
0

5

10

0.02- 0 0.02

1Lf
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1

68% CL

95% CL

210

Observed, fix others

Expected, fix others

Observed, float others

Expected, float others

CMSPreliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

 l
n
 L

D
 -

2

CMSPreliminary  (13 TeV)-1138 fb

1- 0.5- 0 0.5 1

a3f

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

Observed, fixed others

Expected, fixed others

Observed, float others

Expected, float others

 ln
 L

D
 -

2

68% CL

95% CL


